Ermeto Original
Tube clamps
Tube clamps
 S2 Catalogue 4100-8/UK
Visual index
Technical data ...................................................................S3
Material properties ..................................................... S4
Assembly instruction .................................................. S5/6

Tube clamps
 S18 Catalogue 4100-8/UK
Order code for clamp halves:
Polypropylene – RBP
Inside smooth – RBPG
Polyamide 6 – RBN
Rubber – RBVG
(Please exchange standard abbreviation RBP
in column for “clamp halves” as required.)
     1 part weld plate
 clamp size Tube O.D. mm Tube NB Tube O.D. 2 clamp halves1)
     RBP… dimensions: APB… dimensions:
     Order code b c d e Order code g m
   6   RBP106X
   6.4  1/4 RBP106.4X
 1  8  5/16 RBP108X 36 27 20 13.5 APB1X 37 M 6
   9.5  3/8 RBP109.5X
  10 G1/8 RBP110X
  12   RBP112X      Thickness:
          3 mm
  12.7  1/2 RBP212.7X
  13.5 G1/4 RBP213.5X
  14   RBP214X
 2 15   RBP215X 53 26 29 13 APB2X 55 M 8
  16  5/8 RBP216X
  17.2 G3/8 RBP217.2X
  18   RBP218X      Thickness:
          5 mm
  19  3/4 RBP319X
  20   RBP320X
 3 21.3 G1/2 RBP321.3X 67 37 36 18.5 APB3X 70 M 8

Tube clamps series C (Heavy series) – Components
DIN 3015, part 2
Order code for clamp halves:
Polypropylene – RCP
Inside smooth – RCPG1)
Polyamide 6 – RCN1)
Rubber – RCVR
Aluminium – RCA
(Please exchange as required standard abbreviation
RCP in column for “clamp halves”)
     1 part 1 part
 clamp Tube O.D. Tube NB Tube O.D. 2 clamp halves 4 clamp halves
 size mm   RCP…   dimensions:  RCPD…   dimensions:
     Order code b c d e f Order code b c d e f
   6   RCP106X      RCPD106
   8  5/16 RCP108X      RCPD108
  10 G 1/8 RCP110X      RCPD110
  12   RCP112X      RCPD112
  12.7  1/2 RCP112.7X      RCPD112.7
 1 13.5 G 1/4 RCP113.5X 55 32 33 16 30 RCPD113.5 55 32 33 16 60
  14   RCP114X      RCPD114
  15   RCP115X      RCPD115
  16  5/8 RCP116X      RCPD116
  17.2 G 3/8 RCP117.2X      RCPD117.2
  18   RCP118X      RCPD118
  19  3/4 RCP219X      RCPD219
  20   RCP220X      RCPD220
  21.3 G 1/2 RCP221.3X      RCPD221.3
  22   RCP222X      RCPD222
 2 23   RCP223X 70 48 45 24 30 RCPD223 70 48 45 24 60
  25  1 RCP225X      RCPD225
  26.9 G 3/4 RCP226.9X      RCPD226.9
  28   RCP228X      RCPD228
  30   RCP230X      RCPD230
  30   RCP330X      RCPD330
  32  11/4 RCP332X      RCPD332
  33.7 G 1  RCP333.7X      RCPD333.7
 3 35   RCP335X 85 60 60 30 30 RCPD335 85 60 60 30 60
  38  11/2 RCP338X      RCPD338
  40   RCP340X      RCPD340
  42 G 11/4 RCP342X      RCPD342
  38  11/2 RCP438X      RCPD428
  40   RCP440X      RCPD440
  42 G 11/4 RCP442X      RCPD442
  45   RCP445X      RCPD445
  48.3 G 11/2 RCP448.3X      RCPD448.3
  50   RCP450X      RCPD450
 4 51  2 RCP451X 115 90 90 45 45 RCPD451 115 90 90 45 90
  52   RCP452X      RCPD452
  55   RCP455X      RCPD455
  57  21/4 RCP457X      RCPD457
  60.3 G 2  RCP460.3X      RCPD460.3
  63  21/2 RCP463X      RCPD463
  65   RCP465X      RCPD465
  70   RCP470X      RCPD470
Continuation see next page …
RCPD
(= 2XRCP…)
a
b
c
e
d
f
f
Tube clamps
 S24 Catalogue 4100-8/UK
Tube clamps series C (Heavy series) – Components (Continued)
DIN 3015, part 2
     1 part 1 part
 clamp Tube O.D. Tube NB Tube O.D. 2 clamp halves 4 clamp halves
 size mm   RCP…   dimensions:  RCPD…   dimensions:
     Order code b c d e f Order code b c d e f
   70   RCP570X      RCPD570
   73   RCP573X      RCPD573
   75   RCP575X      RCPD575
 5  76.1 G 21/2 3 RCP576.1X 152 120 122 60 60 RCPD576.1 152 120 122 60 120
   80   RCP580X      RCPD580
   82.5  31/4 RCP582.5X      RCPD582.5
   88.9 G 3 31/2 RCP588.9X      RCPD588.9
   90   RCP590X      RCPD590
   90   RCP690X      RCPD690
   97   RCP697X      RCPD697
  100   RCP6100X      RCPD6100
 6 101.6 G 31/2 4 RCP6101.6X 205 170 168 85 80 RCPD6101.6 205 170 168 85 160
  108  41/4 RCP6108X      RCPD6108
  114.3 G 4 41/2 RCP6114.3X      RCPD6114.3
  127  5 RCP6127X      RCPD6127
  127  5 RCP7127X      RCPD7127
  133  51/4 RCP7133X      RCPD7133
  140 G 5 51/2 RCP7140X      RCPD7140
 7 150   RCP7150X 250 200 205 100 90 RCPD7150 250 200 205 100 180
  152.4 G 51/2 6 RCP7152.4X      RCPD7152.4
  159  6 1/4 RCP7159X      RCPD7159
  165.1 G 6 6 1/2 RCP7165.1X      RCPD7165.1
  168.3  65/8 RCP7168.3X      RCPD7168.3
  168.3  6 5/8 RCP8168.3X      RCPD8168.3
  177.8  7 RCP8177.8X      RCPD8177.8
 8 193.7  75/8 RCP8193.7X 320 270 265 135 120 RCPD8193.7 320 270 265 135 240
  203   RCP8203X      RCPD8203
  219.1 G 8 85/8 RCP8219.1X      RCPD8219.1
  220   RCP8220X      RCPD8220
Metal parts also available in stainless steel.
1) Only sizes 1–4
Order code for clamp halves:
Polypropylene – RCP

 S39 Catalogue 4100-8/UK
Light Constr. Series
Order codes
for clamp-halves:
Polypropylene – RAPE
Polyamide 6 – RANE
Heavy Series
Order codes
for clamp-halves:
Polypropylene – RCPE
Polyamide 6 – RCNE
Elastomer Inlay
Order code: EE-✱
✱ complete with clamp size
and outside tube diameter
 Clamp size Tube O.D. Series A Series C
    Clamp body Clamp body Clamp body Clamp body Elastomer inlay
 Serie A Serie C mm  with elastomer inlay  with elastomer inlay
    6  RAPE406X  RCPE206X EE206/406X
    8  RAPE408X  RCPE208X EE208/408X
   10  RAPE410X  RCPE210X EE210/410X
   12  RAPE412X  RCPE212X EE212/412X
   12.7  RAPE412.7X  RCPE212.7X EE212.7/412.7X
 4 2 14 RAPE4X RAPE414X RCPE2X RCPE214X EE214/414X
   15  RAPE415X  RCPE215X EE215/415X
   16  RAPE416X  RCPE216X EE216/416X
   17.2  RAPE417.2X  RCPE217.2X EE217.2/417.2X
   18  RAPE418X  RCPE218X EE218/418X
   19  RAPE419X  RCPE219X EE219/419X
   20  RAPE620X  RCPE320X EE320/620X
   21.3  RAPE621.3X  RCPE321.3X EE321.3/621.3X
   22  RAPE622X  RCPE322X EE322/622X
   23  RAPE623X  RCPE323X EE323/623X
 6 3 25 RAPE6X RAPE625X RCPE3X RCPE325X EE325/625X
   26.9  RAPE626.9X  RCPE326.9X EE326.9/626.9X
   28  RAPE628X  RCPE328X EE328/628X
   30  RAPE630X  RCPE330X EE330/630X
   32  RAPE632X  RCPE332X EE332/632X
   32   RCPE432X EE432X
   33.7   RCPE433.7X EE433.7X
   35   RCPE435X EE435X
   38   RCPE438X EE438X
   40   RCPE440X EE440X
  4 42   RCPE4X RCPE442X EE442X
   45.5   RCPE445.5X EE445.5X
   48   RCPE448X EE448X
   51   RCPE451X EE451X
   53.4   RCPE453.4 EE453.4X
   56.4   RCPE456.4X EE456.4X
Attention! For clamps with elastomer inlay, the relation of diameter and size is not identical with the profi le design or smooth design.
Tube Clamps with Elastomer Inlay
Tube clamps
 S40 Catalogue 4100-8/UK
 Clamp O.D. mm Tube NB Inch O.D. 1 part 2 clamp-halves Multiple Multiple
 size  2 clamp-halves weld plate weld plate, angled
     RAP RAP-… APRLA2X APRWLA2X
d1   Order code l1 h1 e1 s1 e1 l2 e1 l2
  6,0   RAP206X
  6,4  1/4 RAP206.4X
  8,0  5/16 RAP208X
  9,5  3/8 RAP209.5X
  10,0 G 1/8 RAP210X
  12,0   RAP212X
2 12,7  1/2 RAP212.7X 40 33 26 0,8
  13,5 G 1/4 RAP213.5X
  14,0   RAP214X
  15,0   RAP215X
  16,0  5/8 RAP216X
  17,2 G 3/8 RAP217.2X
  18,0   RAP218X
  19,0  3/4 RAP519X     26 508 26 508
  20,0   RAP520X     20 Nuts 20 Nuts
  21,3 G 1/2 RAP521.3X
  22,0   RAP522X
  23,0   RAP523X
  25,0  1 RAP525X
  26,9 G 3/4 RAP526.9X
5 28,0   RAP528X 70 58 26 1,2
  30,0   RAP530X
  32,0  11/4 RAP532X
  33,7 G 1  RAP533.7X
  35,0   RAP535X
  38,0  11/2 RAP538X
  40,0   RAP540X
  42,0 G 11/4 RAP542X
When assembling solid rubber clamps, cover plates, hexagon screws and locking washers must be used.
All metal parts available in stainless steel.
Tube clamps series 2+5 (Light construction series)
DIN 3015, Part 1, Components